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IRONWORKERS LOCAL #33 — 650 Trabold Rd, Rochester, NY 14624
(585) 288-2630 FAX (585) 288-3115
Email: iw.local.33@gmail.comt Website: www.ironworkers33.org

LOCAL #33 Rates
Structural Ironworker
Ornamental ironworker
Reinforcing Ironworker
Machinery Mover/Rigger
Pre-Engineered Building
Sheeter

Stone Derrick Man
Fence Erector

Pre-Cast Concrete Erector
Welder

21

$29.50
$29.50
$29.50
$29.50
$29.50
$29.75
$29.50
$29.50
$29.50
$29.50

Window & Curtain wall Erector $29.50

Foreman
General Foreman

$32.50
$33.50

1122

7/1/23 +$1.50

$30.75
$30.75
$30.75
$30.75
$30.75
$31.00
$30.75
$30.75
$30.75
$30.75
$30.75
$33.75
$34.75

FRINGE BENEFITS-CONTRIBUTIONS-DEDUCTIONS PAID ON HOURS WORKED

(Effective July 1%, 2022)

Welfare: $2.65 WRA Included & $9.45 Welfare =

Pension
Training Fund

Medical Supplemental/Annuity

IWECT

IMPACT (included in IWECT contribution on remittance form $2.33 total)

TOTAL:

Industry Advancement Program (paid by contractor)
DUES-(deduction) (of gross wages)

APPRENTICESHIP WAGE SCHEDULE

(Effective July 1%, 2021)

Wages Pension (% of JIW pension contribution) Welfare (per hour)
1st year $ 19.50 NONE $11.00
2nd year $ 21.50 70% ($7.42) $11.00
dyear | $ 2350 |  80%($8.48) $11.00
4thyear | $ 2550 90% ($9.54) $11.00

Training Fund for Apprentices-$.60 cents per hour
IWECT for Apprentices-$1.13 per hour
Industry Advancement Program-$.04 cents per hour
Dues (deduction) (of gross wages)-6%

Show-up Time-(Journeymen & Apprentices) $35 per hour (EXPENSE)

$12.10
$10.60
$1.40
$4.54
$2.13
$ .20
$30.97

$ .04
6%
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