

IRONWORKERS LOCAL #33 - 650 Trabold Rd, Rochester, NY 14624

(585) 288-2630 FAX (585) 288-3115 Email: iw.local.33@gmail.comt Website: www.ironworkers33.org

LOCAL #33 Rates	7/1/21	7/1/22	7/1/23 +\$1.50
Structural Ironworker	\$29.50	\$30.75	
Ornamental Ironworker	\$29.50	\$30.75	
Reinforcing Ironworker	\$29.50	\$30.75	
Machinery Mover/Rigger	\$29.50	\$30.75	
Pre-Engineered Building	\$29.50	\$30.75	
Sheeter	\$29.75	\$31.00	
Stone Derrick Man	\$29.50	\$30.75	
Fence Erector	\$29.50	\$30.75	
Pre-Cast Concrete Erector	\$29.50	\$30.75	
Welder	\$29.50	\$30.75	
Window & Curtain wall Erector	\$29.50	\$30.75	
Foreman	\$32.50	\$33.75	
General Foreman	\$33.50	\$34.75	

FRINGE BENEFITS-CONTRIBUTIONS-DEDUCTIONS PAID ON HOURS WORKED

FRINGE BENEFITS-CON	TRIBUTIONS-DEDUCTIONS PAID ON HOURS WORKED	
(Effective July 1st, 2022)	Welfare: \$2.65 WRA Included & \$9.45 Welfare =	\$12.10
	Pension	\$10.60
	Training Fund	\$1.40
	Medical Supplemental/Annuity	\$4.54
	IWECT	\$2.13
	IMPACT (included in IWECT contribution on remittance form \$2.33 total)	\$.20
	TOTAL:	\$30.97
	Industry Advancement Program (paid by contractor)	\$.04
	DUES-(deduction) (of gross wages)	6%

APPRENTICESHIP WAGE SCHEDULE

(Effective July 1st, 2021)

	Wage	es	Pension (% of JIW pension contribution)	Welfare (per hour)
1st year	\$	19.50	NONE	\$11.00
2nd year	\$	21.50	70% (\$7.42)	\$11.00
3rd year	\$	23.50	80% (\$8.48)	\$11.00
4th year	\$	25.50	90% (\$9.54)	\$11.00

Training Fund for Apprentices-\$,60 cents per hour IWECT for Apprentices-\$1.13 per hour Industry Advancement Program-\$.04 cents per hour Dues (deduction) (of gross wages)-6% Show-up Time-(Journeymen & Apprentices) \$35 per hour (EXPENSE)